JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

May 9, 2007
3:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

Rep. Galizio, Chair
Rep. D. Edwards
Rep. Jenson

Rep. Morgan

Rep. Barnhart

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room F
Tapes: 101A

Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair
Sen. Starr

Sen. Morse

Sen. Walker

Sen. Deckert

Steve Bender, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

SB 5540, Teacher Standards and Practices Commission — Public

Hearing and Work Session

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 101A
003 Chair Galizio Calls the meeting to order at 3:08 p.m.
005 Chair Galizio Opens Public Hearing on SB 5540, Teacher Standards and
Practices Commission.
006 Sen. Devlin
025 Chair Galizio Closes Public Hearing on SB 5540, Teacher Standards and
Practices Commission.
026 Chair Galizio Opens Work Session on SB 5540, Teacher Standards and
Practices Commission.
027 Sen. Devlin
039 Vickie Chamberlain,
Executive Director,
Teacher Standards and
Practices Commission
052 Sen. Devlin
056 Sen. Walker
065 Sen. Devlin
069 Rep. Morgan
082 Rep. Jenson
100 Ms. Chamberlain
110 Daron Hill, Legislative Presents Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation on SB 5540
Fiscal Office (Exhibit #1).
122 Chair Galizio
125 Mr. Hill
188 Sen Devlin Moves the Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation to SB
5540.
189 Chair Galizio

Vote: 8-0-2
Exc: Sen. Deckert and Rep. Barnhart



191
192

237
239
249
255
257
275
277
285
289
296
303

305

310
311

313

317
319

335

Chair Galizio
Mr. Hill

Chair Galizio

Mr. Hill

Rep. Edwards
Mr. Hill

Ms. Chamberlain
Rep. Edward

Mr. Hill

Chair Galizio

Mr. Hill

Chair Galizio

Sen. Devlin

Chair Galizio

Chair Galizio
Sen. Devlin

Chair Galizio

Chair Galizio
Chair Galizio

Chair Galizio

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Moves the Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation on
performance measures to SB 5540.

Vote: 7-0-3
Exc: Sen. Walker and Deckert and Rep. Barnhart
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Moves SB 5540, as Amended, to the Full Committee with a Do
Pass recommendation.

Vote: 7-0-3
Exc: Sen. Walker and Deckert and Rep. Barnhart

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Adjourns the meeting at 3:33 p.m.



