JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

May 9, 2007 3:00 p.m.		Hearing Room F Tapes: 101A
Members Present:	Rep. Galizio, Chair Rep. D. Edwards Rep. Jenson Rep. Morgan	Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair Sen. Starr Sen. Morse Sen. Walker
Members Excused:	Rep. Barnhart	Sen. Deckert
Staff Present:	Steve Bender, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	SB 5540, Teacher Standards and Practices Commission – Public Hearing and Work Session	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 101A		
003	Chair Galizio	Calls the meeting to order at 3:08 p.m.
005	Chair Galizio	Opens Public Hearing on SB 5540, Teacher Standards and Practices Commission.
006	Sen. Devlin	
025	Chair Galizio	Closes Public Hearing on SB 5540, Teacher Standards and Practices Commission.
026	Chair Galizio	Opens Work Session on SB 5540, Teacher Standards and Practices Commission.
027	Sen. Devlin	
039	Vickie Chamberlain, Executive Director, Teacher Standards and Practices Commission	
052	Sen. Devlin	
056	Sen. Walker	
065	Sen. Devlin	
069	Rep. Morgan	
082	Rep. Jenson	
100	Ms. Chamberlain	
110	Daron Hill, Legislative Fiscal Office	Presents Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation on SB 5540 (Exhibit #1).
122	Chair Galizio	
125	Mr. Hill	
188	Sen Devlin	Moves the Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation to SB 5540.
189	Chair Galizio	
		Vote: 8 – 0 – 2
		Exc: Sen. Deckert and Rep. Barnhart

191 192	Chair Galizio Mr. Hill	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED .
237	Chair Galizio	
239	Mr. Hill	
249	Rep. Edwards	
255	Mr. Hill	
257	Ms. Chamberlain	
275	Rep. Edward	
277	Mr. Hill	
285	Chair Galizio	
289	Mr. Hill	
296	Chair Galizio	
303	Sen. Devlin	Moves the Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation on performance measures to SB 5540.
305	Chair Galizio	
		Vote: 7 – 0 – 3
		Exc: Sen. Walker and Deckert and Rep. Barnhart
310	Chair Galizio	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED .
311	Sen. Devlin	Moves SB 5540, as Amended, to the Full Committee with a Do Pass recommendation.
313	Chair Galizio	
		Vote: 7 – 0 – 3
		Exc: Sen. Walker and Deckert and Rep. Barnhart
317	Chair Galizio	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
319	Chair Galizio	
335	Chair Galizio	Adjourns the meeting at 3:33 p.m.